



	Page 1 of 8
Standard Operating Procedures	SOP No. <b>QM 0-235-2</b>
Product Specification Oat Milk	DATE OF ISSUE: Apr 27,2022
	Revision No: New

Product & Vendor Info					
1a	Product Name	Oat Milk			
1b	Vendor Name	Plant Veda			
1c	Manufacturing facility address	1668 Foster Way-Delta-BC V3M 6S6			
Product Specification					
2a	Product codes-UPC	10L	851232000364		
Product Ingredients					
3a	Ingredients	Water, Gluten free Oats, Dipotassium phosphate, gellan gum, Locust bean, natural flavour			
3b	Contains allergens)	NA			
Packaging					
4a	Retail Package Quantity	Net Quantity (g or ml)	10 L		
4b		Unit Gross Weight (food + packaging)	10.150 kg		
4c		Units per retail package	1 Pc		
4d		Package weight	10 kg		
4e	Bag Dimensions (in)	Length(in)	19		
		Width(in)	4		
		Height(in)	14		
4f	Package Dimensions	Length(in)	13.125		



	Page 2 of 8
Standard Operating Procedures	SOP No. <b>QM 0-235-2</b>
Product Specification Oat Milk	DATE OF ISSUE: Apr 27,2022
	Revision No: New

	(in)	Width(in)	13.125		
		Height(in)	15		
4g	Packaging Material	Primary	Plastic bag with Tube		
		Secondary	Milk crate		
<b>Storage Condition &amp; Shelf Life</b>					
5a	Storage Instructions	Warehousing & distribution	Refrigerated	After delivery to consumer	Refrigerated
5b	Shelf Life	Shelf-life from production	60 days	After opening	5 Days
<b>Best Before Date</b>					
6a	Best Before Date- Format		YYYYMMDD		
<b>Traceability Info</b>					
7a	Lot № or other traceability code		LOT xxxxxx		
<b>Product Characteristics</b>					
8a	Physico-Chemical Characteristics & Sensory evaluation		Taste & Flavour	Typical with no off-flavor	
			Color	Typical with no off-flavor	
			Odor	Typical with no off-flavor	
			PH	6.8-7.2	
8b	Microbiology		TPC cfu/g	X < 10	
			Yeast cfu/g	X < 10	



Standard Operating Procedures	SOP No. <b>QM 0-235-2</b>
Product Specification Oat Milk	DATE OF ISSUE: Apr 27,2022
	Revision No: New

		Mold cfu/g	X < 10	
		Coliforms cfu/g	X < 10	
<b>Nutritional Facts</b>				
9a	Nutritional Information	Metric amount		
		Serving size (metric)	250	ml
		Serving size (Household measure)		
		Calories	158	
		Fat	2.6	g
		Carbohydrate	26	g
		Protein	6	g
		Cholesterol	0	g
		Sodium	7.5	mg
		Potassium	160	mg
		Calcium	3	%
		Iron	13	%
<b>Country Of Origin</b>				
10a	Country of Origin	Manufactured in	Canada	Packaged in Canada
10b	Origin Declaration	<input type="checkbox"/> Made in Canada from Imported Ingredients <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Made in Canada from Domestic and Imported Ingredients		
<b>Ready To eat or Raw</b>				
11a	Ready to Eat or Raw	<input type="checkbox"/> Pasteurized <input type="checkbox"/> Cooking/further	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ready to Eat <input type="checkbox"/> processing required	
<b>Declaration</b>				



	Page 4 of 8
Standard Operating Procedures	SOP No. <b>QM 0-235-2</b>
Product Specification Oat Milk	DATE OF ISSUE: Apr 27,2022
	Revision No: New

			Present in the product	In other products made using same equipment	In the facility but not on same equipment
12a	Allergens Details	Peanuts			
		Tree Nuts		X	
		Fish			
		Shellfish/crustaceans			
		Sesame			X
		Milk/dairy			
		Soy			
		Egg			
		Mustard			X
		Wheat/Gluten			
		Sulphites			
12b	Certifications	<input type="checkbox"/> Organic <input type="checkbox"/> Fairtrade <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Gluten-free <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Vegan <input type="checkbox"/> Non-GMO		<input type="checkbox"/> Certified sustainable ingredients <input type="checkbox"/> Sustainably raised <input type="checkbox"/> Kosher <input type="checkbox"/> Halal <input type="checkbox"/> Peanut/Nut-free	
12c	Other Marketing Claims	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> All natural <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No Added Preservatives <input type="checkbox"/> Made with 100% Canadian Milk <input type="checkbox"/> Never frozen <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> other: No Artificial Colors <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> other: No Added Oils <input type="checkbox"/> 10 billion probiotics <input type="checkbox"/> live dairy-free cultures		<input type="checkbox"/> Grass-fed <input type="checkbox"/> Grain fed <input type="checkbox"/> Raised without use of antibiotics <input type="checkbox"/> Raised without use of added hormones <input type="checkbox"/> Hand-trimmed <input type="checkbox"/> Air-chilled <input type="checkbox"/> Wild caught	



Standard Operating Procedures	SOP No. <b>QM 0-235-2</b>
Product Specification Oat Milk	DATE OF ISSUE: Apr 27,2022
	Revision No: New

12d	Nutrient Content Claims	<input type="checkbox"/> Low Calorie <input type="checkbox"/> Source of protein <input type="checkbox"/> Fat-free <input type="checkbox"/> Low fat <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> No cholesterol <input type="checkbox"/> No sodium	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Unsweetened <input type="checkbox"/> Source of fibre <input type="checkbox"/> Lactose-free <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Dairy-free <input type="checkbox"/> Low salt
-----	-------------------------	---	---

**Product Photos**



Standard Operating Procedures

SOP No. **QM 0-235-2**

Product Specification  
Oat Milk

DATE OF ISSUE: Apr 27,2022

Revision No: New





Standard Operating Procedures

SOP No. **QM 0-235-2**

Product Specification  
Oat Milk

DATE OF ISSUE: Apr 27,2022

Revision No: New



# OAT | AVOINE

plain unsweetened  
nature non sucré

**Ingredients:** water, gluten free oats, dipotassium phosphate, gellan gum, locust bean gum, natural flavour

**May contain:** tree nuts

**Ingrédients :** eau, avoine sans gluten, phosphate dipotassique, gomme gellane, gomme de caroube

**Peut contenir:** noix

10 ltr



8 51232 00036 4

### Nutrition Facts Valeur nutritive

Per cup (250 ml)  
Par coupe (250 ml)


	% Daily Value*
	% valeur quotidienne*
<b>Calories 158</b>	
<b>Fat / Lipides 2.6 g</b>	3 %
Saturated / saturés 0.6 g	3 %
+ Trans / trans 0 g	
<b>Carbohydrate / Glucides 26g</b>	
Fibre / Fibres 1 g	4 %
Sugars / Sucres 5 g	5 %
<b>Protein / Protéines 6 g</b>	
<b>Cholesterol / Cholestéro 0 mg</b>	
Sodium 7.5 mg	0 %
Potassium 160 mg	5 %
Calcium 21 mg	3 %
Iron / Fer 2 mg	13 %

\*5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot  
\*5% ou moins c'est peu, 15% ou plus c'est beaucoup



Standard Operating Procedures	SOP No. <b>QM 0-235-2</b>
Product Specification Oat Milk	DATE OF ISSUE: Apr 27,2022
	Revision No: New

**Oat Milk Plain Unsweetened 10L bag**  
Lot Code: 307033  
Storage: 4 C  
Best Before: 2023-03-11



(01)20851232000368(10)307033

<b>Sign Off</b>		
<b>Title</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Date</b>
QA	Mona	Jan 16,2023